

Moldex3D Global Innovation Talent Award 2020

(2020 Moldex3D 全球模流達人賽)

Official Rules and Regulations

NO PURCHASE OR PAYMENT NECESSARY TO ENTER. A PURCHASE OR PAYMENT WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. BY ENTERING THE CONTEST YOU HEREBY AGREE TO THESE OFFICIAL RULES.

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

Moldex3D Global Innovation Talent Award 2020 ("Contest"), organized by CoreTech System Co., Ltd. ("CoreTech System"), is an annual CAE simulation application contest designed to showcase the most innovative projects based on Moldex3D.

ELIGIBILITY AND GUIDELINES

- The Contest is open to all current CoreTech System customers ("Entrant") using Moldex3D.
- The Contest has two categories: Business Category and Student Category
- Entrants must be currently enrolled/ employed.
- Entrants may participate individually or may form teams consisting of up to four (4) persons.
- Entrants cannot be a member of more than one Team
- Entries must be received no later than **11:59 p.m. EST, Friday, April 30, 2020.**

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for judging, an Entry must consist of the following components and meet the following content requirements:

- 1. Project Description
- 2. Project Report
- 3. Permission to Publish Form

OPTIONAL: Entrants get extra points for submitting CAD model(s), Geometry part (.stl or .step) and .3dm or .mdg files.

- Only Entries in English or Chinese will be accepted.
- All Entries must use predominantly Moldex3D Solutions and demonstrate the benefits/ values of Moldex3D.
- Entries that are incomplete or do not comply with these guidelines may be disqualified.
- IMPORTANT: All Entries submitted to the Contest are considered public and will be used for marketing purposes.

JUDGING

Entries will be reviewed by a judging panel consisting of top directors and executives from CoreTech System based on the following criteria:

- Feasibility of Project (40%)
- Effective Use of Moldex3D Solutions (30%)
- Innovation (20%)
- Documentation (10%)
- Entrants get extra points for submitting CAD model(s), Geometry part (.stl or .step) and .3dm or .mdg files
- The winner will be announced via an email around late June, 2020.

Moldex3D Global Innovation Talent Award 2020 Official Rules and Regulations



CoreTech System Co., Ltd. 8F-2, No.32, Taiyuan St. Chupei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan Tel : +886-3-5600-199 Fax : +886-3-5600-198 www.moldex3d.com

PRIZES DETAILS

Winners will receive the following prizes and be recognized through Moldex3D's websites, social media channels and various media channels.

- First Prize: \$6,000 USD
- Second Prize: \$4,000 USD
- Third Prize: \$2,000 USD
- Special Prize: \$800 USD
- Recognition in Moldex3D website, press release, social media, and any publications
- Winners are responsible for applicable federal, state, provincial, territorial and local taxes, including sales, income and any other taxes.
- If the selected winner is ineligible, fails to claim a prize, or fails to timely return the required documentation, or other non-compliance with the Official Contest Rules and Regulations may result in disqualification, forfeiture of the prize and, at CoreTech System's sole discretion, selection of an alternate eligible entrant for the forfeited prize, who will be subject to disqualification in the same manner.

PERMISSION TO PUBLISH

By entering the Contest, Entrants grant CoreTech System, its affiliates, subsidiaries, and licensees and assigns the unconditional and perpetual right, license and consent to use, reproduce, translate, encode, store, copy, transmit, publish, post, broadcast, display, and exhibit the Entry and all materials submitted in any media throughout the world, without limitation, and without additional review, compensation, or approval from Entrants or any other party. CoreTech System shall have the right, to use Entrant's name, company logo, product likeness, photography, biography and other information about Entrant in connection with Entrant's participation.

By submitting an Entry, the Entrant further agrees not to instigate, support, maintain, or authorize any action, claim, or lawsuit against CoreTech System, or any other person, on the grounds that CoreTech System's use of Entrant's Entry as set forth in these rules infringes Entrant's rights, including, without limitation, copyrights, patent rights, or trademark rights. Entrant further acknowledges that CoreTech System is in no way obligated to protect any intellectual property rights which may exist in the Entry. It is Entrant's sole responsibility to secure any intellectual property rights which may exist in Entrant's Entry, whether before or after it is submitted.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CoreTech System reserves the right to substitute any benefits offered under this program with benefits of substantially equivalent value, as determined solely by CoreTech System. The Contest program and rules are subject to change by CoreTech System at its sole discretion with or without notice.